
NORTHEAST Harden Contract Reps
STATE TERRITORIES	 REP GROUP	

MI	 ARTISDATE SERVICES INC.
OH	 Karl Krauss, Principal	 	 karlekrauss1@gmail.com
PA (western)	 Cell (440) 935-5900
WV (northern)	
	 Factory Contact: 
	 Kim Coon	 	 kcoon@harden.com
	 (315) 675-3600 ext 216	

IN	 CONTACT FACTORY
KY	 Jennifer Keil	 	 jkeil@harden.com
	 (315) 675-3600 Ext. 253	

DE	 CONTACT FACTORY
NJ (southern) 	 Kim Coon	 	 kcoon@harden.com 
PA (eastern) 	 (315) 675-3600 ext 216
	 	

CT	 CONTACT FACTORY		  jkeil@harden.com
MA	 Jennifer Keil	 	
ME	 (315) 675-3600 Ext. 253
NH
RI	
VT
	 	 	

NY (NYC)	 ROUNTRY ASSOCIATES
NJ (northern)	 Bill Rountry, Principal	 	 wrountry@yahoo.com
	 (914) 741-9205	 	 Fax (914) 741-9206

	 Associate:

	 Kirk Heasley	 	 kheasley@rcn.com
	 (646) 808-5753

	 Factory Contact:
	 Jennifer Keil	 	 jkeil@harden.com
	 (315) 675-3600 Ext. 253 

NY (upstate)	 RULYN DESIGN RESOURCES
	 Rulyn Graves, Principal	 	 rgraves@rulyn.com
	 (518) 692-9917	 Cell (518) 791-2151	 Fax (518) 692-8855

	 Associate:

	 Tara Graves	 	 tgraves@rulyn.com
	 (518) 306-4258                                  Cell (617) 872-8140	

	
	 Factory Contact:
	 Jennifer Keil	 	 jkeil@harden.com
	 (315) 675-3600 Ext. 253	

DC 	 SCHNEIDER LEAGUE
MD	 Nancy League, Principal	 	 nancyleague@comcast.com
VA	 (301) 721-2585
WV (southern)
	 Kevin Schneider, Principal	 	 kevin_Schneider@verizon.net
	 (703) 967-0216
	
	
	 Associates:

	 Matthew Colenzo 		  matthew.colenzo@outlookcom
	 (954) 260-7784
	
	 Matt Crowder 		  matthewdcrowder@gmail.com
	 (443) 717-0593

	 Michael Woodsmall	 	 mwoodsmall@verizon.net
	 (703) 402-6053               

	 Ken Cruz 	 	 kmcruz@comcast.com
	 (703) 969-0280

	 Wade Perry 	 	 wadeperry@verizon.net
	 (804) 360-1340

	
	 Factory Contact: 
	 Kim Coon		  kcoon@harden.com
	 (315) 675-3600 ext 216


